Overview
SITRANS WS300
SITRANS WS300
1
Overview
SITRANS WS300 is a low- to high-resolution shaft-driven speed
sensor.
Benefits

230 V AC2) 2
24 V DC2) 3
Selection and Ordering Data Order Code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to article no. and specify order code(s).
Acrylic coated, stainless steel tag [13 x 45 mm
(0.5 x 1.75 inch)]: measuring-point number/identification
(max. 16 characters), specify in plain text
Y17
Manufacturer's test certificate: according to EN 10204-2.2 C11
SITRANS WS300 · 10/2023
© Siemens AG 2023
SITRANS WS300
4
Selection and ordering data (continued)
Selection and Ordering Data Order Code
Operating instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a range
of languages, at
Spare parts Article No.
Circuit card 32 PPR, up to 2 integrators 7MH7723-1GK
Circuit card 32 PPR, up to 10 integrators 7MH7723-1GL
Circuit card 256 PPR, up to 2 integrators 7MH7723-1GM
Circuit card 256 PPR, up to 10 integrators 7MH7723-1GN
Circuit card 1 000 PPR, up to 2 integrators 7MH7723-1GP
Circuit card 1 000 PPR, up to 10 integrators 7MH7723-1GQ
Circuit card 2 000 PPR, up to 2 integrators 7MH7723-1JL
Circuit card 2 000 PPR, up to 10 integrators 7MH7723-1JM
Circuit card 32 PPR, IS 7MH7723-1HC
Rubber coupling 7MH7723-1CM
Coupling hub for 32, 256 PPR versions 7MH7723-1CN
Coupling hub for 1 000, 2 000 PPR versions 7MH7723-1GR
Enclosure cover 7MH7723-1CJ
Enclosure cover, stainless steel 7MH7723-1GS
Enclosure bearing assembly, stainless steel 7MH7723-1GT
Threaded shaft coupling 7MH7723-1GH
Arrestor rod 7MH7723-1FV
Arrester rod tension spring 7MH7723-1CP
Cable for speed sensor connection to termination box 3
cond, 18G (order per meter)3)
7MH7723-1JP
Cable for IS speed sensor connection to termination box 3
cond, 22G (order per meter)3)
7MH7723-1JQ
Pepperl+Fuchs IS switch isolator, 115 V AC 7MH7723-1EB
Pepperl+Fuchs IS switch isolator, 230 V AC 7MH7723-1EC
Phoenix Contact IS switch isolator 24 V DC A5E50367888
1) Approval option E requires use of switch isolator to interface with the belt scale integrator, and is available with Resolution option 1, and Connections option 1
only.
2) For use with approval option E.